Crossword

QUEEN FOR A DAY AUGUST 5, 2009

ACROSS

1. Diner

5. Racetrack posting

9. _Brith

13. Strategies

18. Paint crudely

19. Thumbs-down votes
20. Rack companion

21. Laundry helper

22. Elizabeth 1in 1912 film
25. Heard from kittens, var.
26. Pine for

27.AFord

28. Favorite

29. Actress Ryan
32.Serpentine curve
33.Yarns

34, Businessman’s pet?
38. Refer to, indirectly

40. Radial

41. Show the door

42. Miss MacGraw

43. Eats sparingly

44. Elizabeth 1in 1955 film
47.NFL data

48.Teen woe

49. Aquarium fish

50. Make amends

51. Mere’s infant

52. Way prefix

53."Pretty Baby” director (1978)
54.Top boss, vaguely

55. Shady spot

56. ORD posting

57.Gob’s greeting

58. Water nymph

59. Like a fox

60. Dr. Salk

62. State flower of Indiana
63. Sorority letter

64. Gucci, e.g.

111. Stringed plaything
DOWN

1. LP successors

2.Top bond rating

3. Pelt

4. Auction site

5. Diamond location?

6. Active folks

7.”“Middle Age Crazy” star
8.1D number

9. Ben of the Post

10. ER figure

11. Helpers

12. Crossing borders: abbr.
13. Expert in mass production?
14. Reluctant

15.Yoko

16. Wood for archery bows
17. AARP mbrs.

Edited by Justin Lynn Morris

For the answers visit RCReader.com

f

> B P 5

18

19

65
66.
67
70.
71

. French market town

. Agua holder

. Oddball

. Gemstone surface

. Sir Georg, the conductor
. Plumber’s helper

. Computer’s heart

. Really dark

. Sign of fire

. Actor Chase

. High degrees

. Asner et al.

. Elizabeth in 2000 TV film
.T-bone, perhaps

82. U.N. food agcy.

83. Some are striped

84.29 Down, condensed

85. Nebraska river

86. Bluegills, e.g.

88. Recruit routine

90. Mauna _

91. Danson or Williams

92. German pronoun

93. Speak at length

94. Role for Jay Silverheels
96. Rudy of “Stein Song” fame
99. Elizabeth 1in 1968 TV play
104. Sounds from the nest
105. Irish Rose’s husband
106. Brainstorm in Bayonne
107. Myths, perhaps

108. Melon leftovers

109. Wife of Osiris

110. Songstress Vikki

21.
23.
24,
29.
30.
31.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
39.
40.
a1.
44,
45,
46.
49.
51.
53.

83.
85.
87.
88.
89.
90.
93.
94,
95.

.New Zealander
.Pond growth

. Like some pronouns
. Sleek

.Toe the line

. Lively dance

. Captive worker

. Four-wheeled carriage
.Times of prosperity

. Early afternoon

. Modernize

. Like some elephants
. Medieval land titles
. Big hit

. Sandbar

. Hidden supplies?

. Alpine retreat

. Potluck grp.
. Friendly relations
. Candidate list

Stalemate

Pays attention

Providing abundant nourishment
Marie Curie, formally

Provoke, as a response
Elizabeth Iin 1971 TV miniseries
Deed

Prompting an actor

Elizabeth 1in 1998 film

Kind of network
More prudent

Shoshonean language
TV abroad

Egg-shaped
Neckties, of sorts

Audacious
Cornered

Taj _

Fedora feature
“Olympia” painter

Bodybuilder’s display

Think over

Smoothed the nails

Trounces

Spokes

Independent person

Resort near Santa Barbara, Calif.
Invitation to applause

De Gaulle alternative

Captive Audience

This crossword can be pretty fough.

People spend a lot of time on it.

Good place to Advertise.
Call 324-0049

96.TV adjunct

97. Yellowfin

98. Actor Cariou

100. _, haec, hoc

101. Michigan’s _ Locks
102.“Kid" of jazz

103. Classical lead-in




