

rossword

QUEEN FOR A DAY

AUGUST 5, 2009

ACROSS

- 1. Diner
- 5. Racetrack posting
- 9. _ B'rith
- 13. Strategies
- 18. Paint crudely
- 19. Thumbs-down votes
- 20. Rack companion
- 21. Laundry helper
- 22. Elizabeth I in 1912 film
- 25. Heard from kittens, var.
- 26. Pine for
- 27. A Ford
- 28 Favorite
- 29. Actress Ryan
- 32. Serpentine curve 33. Yarns
- 34. Businessman's pet?
- 38. Refer to, indirectly
- 40. Radial
- 41. Show the door
- 42. Miss MacGraw
- 43. Eats sparingly
- 44 Flizabeth Lin 1955 film
- 47 NFI data
- 48. Teen woe
- 49. Aquarium fish
- 50. Make amends
- 51. Mere's infant
- 52. Way prefix
- 53. "Pretty Baby" director (1978)
- 54. Top boss, vaquely
- 55. Shady spot
- 56. ORD posting
- 57. Gob's greeting
- 58. Water nymph
- 59. Like a fox
- 60. Dr. Salk
- 62. State flower of Indiana
- 63. Sorority letter 64. Gucci, e.g.
- 65. French market town
- 66. Agua holder
- 67. Oddball
- 70. Gemstone surface
- 71. Sir Georg, the conductor 72. Plumber's helper
- 73. Computer's heart
- 74. Really dark
- 75. Sign of fire
- 76. Actor Chase
- 77. High degrees
- 78. Asner et al.
- 79. Elizabeth I in 2000 TV film
- 81. T-bone, perhaps
- 82. U.N. food agcy.
- 83. Some are striped
- 84. 29 Down, condensed
- 85. Nebraska river 86. Bluegills, e.g.
- 88. Recruit routine
- 90. Mauna
- 91. Danson or Williams
- 92. German pronoun
- 93. Speak at length 94. Role for Jay Silverheels
- 96. Rudy of "Stein Song" fame
- 99. Elizabeth I in 1968 TV play
- 104. Sounds from the nest 105. Irish Rose's husband
- 106. Brainstorm in Bayonne
- 107. Myths, perhaps
- 108. Melon leftovers
- 109. Wife of Osiris
- 110. Songstress Vikki

111. Stringed plaything

DOWN

- 1. LP successors
- 2. Top bond rating
- 3. Pelt
- 4 Auction site
- 5. Diamond location?
- 6. Active folks
- 7. "Middle Age Crazy" star
- 8. ID number
- 9. Ben of the Post
- 10. ER figure
- 11. Helpers
- 12. Crossing borders: abbr.
- 13. Expert in mass production?
- 14. Reluctant
- 15. Yoko
- 16. Wood for archery bows
- 17. AARP mbrs.
- 21. Stalemate
- 23. Pays attention 24. Providing abundant nourishment
- 29. Marie Curie, formally
- 30. Provoke, as a response
- 31. Elizabeth I in 1971 TV miniseries
- 34. Prompting an actor
- 35. Elizabeth I in 1998 film
- 36. Kind of network
- 37. More prudent
- 39. Shoshonean language
- 40. TV abroad
- 41. Egg-shaped
- 44. Neckties, of sorts
- 45. Audacious
- 46. Cornered
- 49. Taj_
- 51. Fedora feature
- 53. "Olympia" painter
- 54. New Zealander
- 55. Pond growth
- 58. Like some pronouns
- 59. Sleek
- 61. Toe the line
- 62. Lively dance
- 63. Captive worker
- 64. Four-wheeled carriage 65. Times of prosperity
- 66. Early afternoon
- 68. Modernize
- 69. Like some elephants 70. Medieval land titles
- 71. Big hit
- 72. Sandbar
- 75. Hidden supplies?
- 76. Alpine retreat
- 77. Potluck grp.
- 80. Friendly relations
- 81. Candidate list
- 83. Bodybuilder's display 85. Think over
- 87. Smoothed the nails
- 88. Trounces
- 89. Spokes
- 90. Independent person
- 93. Resort near Santa Barbara, Calif.
- 94. Invitation to applause
- 95. De Gaulle alternative
- 96. TV adjunct 97. Yellowfin
- 98. Actor Cariou
- 100. _, haec, hoc
- 101. Michigan's _ Locks 102. "Kid" of jazz
- 103. Classical lead-in

Edited by Justin Lynn Morris

For the answers visit RCReader.com

• •												FOI THE AllSWEIS VISIT RCREAGEI.COIL							
2	3	4		5	6	7	8		9	10	11	12			13	14	15	16	17
+	+	+		19	+		+		20	+	+	+	Н	21		+	\vdash		
			23					24						25					
		26		+	1			27	\vdash	+		1		28					
0.0			0.0		╄		0.0						0.1			ــــــ	0.5	0.0	0.7
30	31		32				33						34				35	36	37
	T	39		1		40		1	T			41					42		T
-	_	+			1.1		-	-	-	45	146		_	-			47	_	▙
					44					40	40						47		
				49						50						51			
-	+		53		+				54		-	-	\vdash		55			_	⊢
			57					58						59					
	60	61		+	+		62		\vdash	+			63			1			
64						65						66					67	68	69
	T	1			71			1	╁		72			1			73		H
	1	ļ		7.5			<u> </u>			70				_					
				75						76						//			
	1			79					80						81				\vdash
-	\vdash	-	02		+-				0.1		_	-		30		+			⊢
			00						04					65					
		87					88	89					90				91		
		92		+		93		-	\vdash	-		94	_	+	-	95			
		ے										0-1							
97	98					99					100						101	102	103
1	+	+		+		105		-	╁		106	1	\vdash	+		107		-	┢
						109					110					111			
	30	30 31 60 64	2 3 4 26 30 31 39 60 61 64 87 92	2 3 4 23 26 39 39 53 57 60 61 64 83 83 87 92	2 3 4 5 19 19 23 26 30 31 32 49 53 57 60 61 64 75 79 83 83 87 92 92	2 3 4 5 6 19 23 39 44 49 49 57 66 67 67 67 79 83 83 87 92	2 3 4 5 6 7 19 23 26 30 31 32 39 40 44 49 53 57 66 67 67 67 67 67 79 83 87 92 93	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 19 19 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 34 40 40 44 40 44 <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 19 19 24 24 27 30 31 32 33 33 39 40 44 44 44 49 49 53 57 58 60 61 62 65 62 64 71 75 79 79 79 83 87 88 89 99 99 105 105 97 98 99 105 <t< td=""><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 19 19 20 24 27 30 31 32 33 33 39 40 44 40 49 44 58 54 57 58 62 65 64 65 71 62 64 75 79 80 83 88 89 92 93 99 105 105</td><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 19 19 20<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 19 19 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 22 27 20<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 10 11 12 20 23 24 27</td></td></td></t<><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 11 12 26 27 27 27 27 28 34 30 31 32 33 40 41 41 41 41 44 45 46 46 46 46 48 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 66 66 65 66<!--</td--><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 21 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 25 28 25 28 28 33 34<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 26 27 28 28 34 28 30 31 32 40 41 41 41 49 44 45 46 46 41 50 57 53 54 50 55 59 59 60 61 65 62 63 63 63 63 64 72 75 80 80 81 85 87 88 89 90 90 90 90 97 98 99 100 106 106 106 106</td><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 19 19 20 11 12 21 21 25 25 25 28 28 33 34<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 19 19 20 20 21 21 21 25 25 25 28 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 36 42 44 42 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 42 44 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 66 66 67 67 77 73 73 72 73 73 73 74 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77<td> 2</td></td></td></td></td></td>	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 19 19 24 24 27 30 31 32 33 33 39 40 44 44 44 49 49 53 57 58 60 61 62 65 62 64 71 75 79 79 79 83 87 88 89 99 99 105 105 97 98 99 105 <t< td=""><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 19 19 20 24 27 30 31 32 33 33 39 40 44 40 49 44 58 54 57 58 62 65 64 65 71 62 64 75 79 80 83 88 89 92 93 99 105 105</td><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 19 19 20<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 19 19 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 22 27 20<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 10 11 12 20 23 24 27</td></td></td></t<> <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 11 12 26 27 27 27 27 28 34 30 31 32 33 40 41 41 41 41 44 45 46 46 46 46 48 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 66 66 65 66<!--</td--><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 21 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 25 28 25 28 28 33 34<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 26 27 28 28 34 28 30 31 32 40 41 41 41 49 44 45 46 46 41 50 57 53 54 50 55 59 59 60 61 65 62 63 63 63 63 64 72 75 80 80 81 85 87 88 89 90 90 90 90 97 98 99 100 106 106 106 106</td><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 19 19 20 11 12 21 21 25 25 25 28 28 33 34<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 19 19 20 20 21 21 21 25 25 25 28 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 36 42 44 42 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 42 44 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 66 66 67 67 77 73 73 72 73 73 73 74 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77<td> 2</td></td></td></td></td>	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 19 19 20 24 27 30 31 32 33 33 39 40 44 40 49 44 58 54 57 58 62 65 64 65 71 62 64 75 79 80 83 88 89 92 93 99 105 105	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 19 19 20 <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 19 19 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 22 27 20<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 10 11 12 20 23 24 27</td></td>	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 19 19 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 22 27 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 22 27 20 <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 10 11 12 20 23 24 27</td>	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 10 11 12 20 23 24 27	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 19 19 20 20 11 12 26 27 27 27 27 28 34 30 31 32 33 40 41 41 41 41 44 45 46 46 46 46 48 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 66 66 65 66 </td <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 21 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 25 28 25 28 28 33 34<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 26 27 28 28 34 28 30 31 32 40 41 41 41 49 44 45 46 46 41 50 57 53 54 50 55 59 59 60 61 65 62 63 63 63 63 64 72 75 80 80 81 85 87 88 89 90 90 90 90 97 98 99 100 106 106 106 106</td><td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 19 19 20 11 12 21 21 25 25 25 28 28 33 34<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 19 19 20 20 21 21 21 25 25 25 28 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 36 42 44 42 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 42 44 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 66 66 67 67 77 73 73 72 73 73 73 74 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77<td> 2</td></td></td></td>	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 21 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 25 28 25 28 28 33 34 <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 26 27 28 28 34 28 30 31 32 40 41 41 41 49 44 45 46 46 41 50 57 53 54 50 55 59 59 60 61 65 62 63 63 63 63 64 72 75 80 80 81 85 87 88 89 90 90 90 90 97 98 99 100 106 106 106 106</td> <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 19 19 20 11 12 21 21 25 25 25 28 28 33 34<td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 19 19 20 20 21 21 21 25 25 25 28 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 36 42 44 42 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 42 44 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 66 66 67 67 77 73 73 72 73 73 73 74 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77<td> 2</td></td></td>	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 19 19 20 20 21 25 25 26 27 28 28 34 28 30 31 32 40 41 41 41 49 44 45 46 46 41 50 57 53 54 50 55 59 59 60 61 65 62 63 63 63 63 64 72 75 80 80 81 85 87 88 89 90 90 90 90 97 98 99 100 106 106 106 106	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 19 19 20 11 12 21 21 25 25 25 28 28 33 34 <td>2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 19 19 20 20 21 21 21 25 25 25 28 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 36 42 44 42 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 42 44 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 66 66 67 67 77 73 73 72 73 73 73 74 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77<td> 2</td></td>	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 19 19 20 20 21 21 21 25 25 25 28 33 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 36 36 42 44 42 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 42 44 44 45 46 46 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 48 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 66 66 67 67 77 73 73 72 73 73 73 74 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 <td> 2</td>	2

Captive Audience

This crossword can be pretty tough. People spend a lot of time on it.

Good place to Advertise.

Call 324-0049

